VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 11 - 5

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO POLICE SERGEANT SALARIES

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS β DAY OF NOVEMBER 2011

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $\mathscr G$ day of NOVEMBER 2011.

ORDINANCE NO. 11-

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO POLICE SERGEANT SALARIES

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham have determined that it is in the best interest of the Village to maintain a well-trained, professional police force; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board has determined that pay to serve in a supervisory capacity in the Village Police Department must be commensurate with surrounding and competing departments to assist in providing a stable force and planed career path.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Committee is recommending the following salary schedule for Sergeants of the Village of Chatham Police Department.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1:</u> Sergeants of the Village of Chatham Police Department promoted after November 1, 2011 shall be paid their standard base Police Officer salary plus an additional 8% for the balance FY 2012 and all of FY 2013; and base salary plus 10% for FY 2014.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and approval.

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Pat Schad, Clerk

HERR MAIL BOU	ick .
AYES: 6 HOLDEN KAUANAZH SCHA	TEMAN PASSED: 11-8-61
NAYS: <u>0</u>	APPROVED: 1/- 9-11
ABSENT: O	

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY	OF	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 11 -5, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 8 day of November 2011, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO POLICE SERGEANT SALARIES

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this $\mathscr C$ day of NOVEMBER 2011.

CORPORATE SEAL

Pat Schad, Village Clerk